

Title Appeal No. 28 of 2024

Present: **Hemanta Sinha**
District Judge(In-ch), Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 03 Dated 25.03.2025

Today is fixed for S/R & A/D in respect of respondents.

Appellant files a petition through Ld. Advocate praying for time for hearing on the ground as stated therein.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Respondent no. 1,2,3,4,5 appears today by filing fresh Vokatnama along with a petition praying for time to file W/S on the ground as stated therein.

Considered. Let it be kept with the record.

Regular P.O. is on leave today.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix **07.06.2025** for hearing of the petition U/s 5 of limitation Act & S/R,A/D.

Dictated and corrected by me

District Judge
Purba Medinipur
(In-ch)

District Judge
Purba Medinipur.
(In-ch)